
TN Department of Education

2025 Final Expenditure Report (FER) Deadlines

Funding Application

Source of 

Funds

Program Contact Email (One 

Email Only) FER Deadline*
Beyond Ordinary Learning Opportunities State Elizabeth.J.Davis@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Charter School Facilities Grant Cohort 2022 State Crystal.McCarver@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Charter School Facilities Grant Cohort 2023 State Crystal.McCarver@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Charter School Facilities Grant Cohort 2025 State Crystal.McCarver@tn.gov 10/1/2025

LEAPs State Mario.Pennington@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Non-Public School Security State Bennett.Wilson@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Public School Security State Mark.Bloodworth@tn.gov 10/1/2025

School Safety Alert Pilot Grant State Bennett.Wilson@tn.gov 10/1/2025

State Funds State Holly.Kellar@tn.gov 10/1/2025

State Offset Grant State Holly.Kellar@tn.gov 10/1/2025

State School Improvement Grant (SSIG) State Robin.copp@tn.gov 9/2/2025*

State School Improvement Grant (SSIG) 2.0 State Robin.copp@tn.gov 8/1/2025

State Special Education Preschool Grant State Misty.Moody@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Voluntary Pre-K State Jessica.Franklin@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Summer Learning Camps State Jake.Nichols@tn.gov 10/1/2025

ISM Grant State Adam.Brewer@tn.gov 10/1/2025

21st CCLC Cohort 2024 Federal Anessa.Ladd@tn.gov 10/1/2025

21st CCLC Remaining Funds Federal Anessa.Ladd@tn.gov 10/1/2025

AALN K-8 Grant Federal Susan.Usery@tn.gov 10/1/2025

AALN Preschool  Grant Federal Misty.Moody@tn.gov 10/1/2025

ARP Homeless 1.0 Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 8/1/2025

ARP Homeless 2.0 Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 8/1/2025

ARP Homeless System Navigator Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 8/1/2025

ATSI 22 Grant Federal Robin.copp@tn.gov 8/1/2025

ATSI 23 Grant Federal Robin.copp@tn.gov 9/2/2025*

ATSI 24 Grant Federal Robin.copp@tn.gov 8/1/2025

Charter School Grant Cohort 2024 Federal Crystal.McCarver@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Charter School Grant Cohort 2025 Federal Crystal.McCarver@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Consolidated Funding Application (CFA) Federal Deborah.Thompson@tn.gov 8/15/2025

CTE Perkins Basic Federal Daniel.Aldridge@tn.gov 10/1/2025

CTE Perkins Reserve Federal Daniel.Aldridge@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Early Literacy PreK Teacher Stipends Federal Michael.Bradburn@tn.gov 10/1/2025

ESSER 3.0 Federal Jerri.Nave@tn.gov 8/1/2025

Fiscal Pre-Monitoring Supports Grant Federal Geneva.Taylor@tn.gov 8/1/2025

Healthy Students Stronger Learners Tennessee (HSSLT) Federal Christine.Rockwood@tn.gov 10/1/2025

HQIM Literacy Implementation Networks Federal Michael.Bradburn@tn.gov 10/1/2025

IDEA Partnership for Systematic Change (K-12) Federal Susan.Usery@tn.gov 10/1/2025

IDEA Partnership for Systematic Change (Preschool) Federal Misty.Moody@tn.gov 10/1/2025

(IDEA Discretionary) Secondary Transition I-14 Federal Catherine.Bledsoe@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Literacy Materials Implementation Supports Grant Federal Michael.Bradburn@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Math Implementation Supports Grant Federal Virginia.Mayfield@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Model Preschool Districts Federal Misty.Moody@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Out of School Time Career Pathways Grant Federal liza.ambrose@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Project Aware 2.0 Federal Elizabeth.J.Davis@tn.gov 8/15/2025

Resilient School Communities Grant Federal Jaime.Grammer@tn.gov 10/1/2025

School Turnaround Pilot Program Grant Federal Robin.copp@tn.gov 8/1/2025

Stronger Connections Grant Federal Brinn.Obermiller@tn.gov 8/1/2025

Teaching All Students (TAS) Federal Alison.Gauld@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Title III Immigrant Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Title IX McKinney-Vento Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Title IX McKinney-Vento Subgrant-Hurricane Emergency Relief Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 10/1/2025

Turnaround Action Grant (TAG) 3.0 Federal Robin.copp@tn.gov 8/1/2025

Turnaround Action Grant (TAG) 4.0 Federal Robin.copp@tn.gov 9/2/2025*

Turnaround Action Grant (TAG) 5.0 Federal Robin.copp@tn.gov 8/1/2025

T.C.A. § 49-3-316 requires all Final Expenditure Reports be submitted to the TN Department of Education on or before October 1. Grant 

managers may request FERs be completed prior to the October 1 deadline. 

    *As of 5/29/25
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